

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 01/04/06  
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-3508U4  
LOCATION 02-SHA-5716-

IN SHASTA COUNTY NEAR OLD STATION  
AT THE HAT CREEK MAINTENANCE  
FACILITY

PAGE 1  
01/05/06  
CONTRACT CODE 'G '  
23 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT BUILDING

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HA12 3,400,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 265

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 3,127,946.00 AMOUNT OVER 254,304.63 PERCENT OVER EST 8.13

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,382,250.63	1	DONALD F GALLINO INC GENERAL CONTRACTORS P O BOX 493526 REDDING CA 96049 530 246-7671 00382031 FAX 530 246-8714 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	3,655,851.09	2	M D S ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION INC 14771 WONDERLAND BOULEVARD REDDING CA 96003 530 275-2779 00867001 FAX 530 275-9483 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	3,665,048.69	3	TIMBERWORKS P O BOX 1240 MOUNT SHASTA CA 96067 530 926-4093 00449510 FAX 530 926-2118 CC PREF CLAIMED

02-3508U4  
02-SHA-5716  
01/04/06

BID245  
PAGE 2  
01/05/06

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AIRO SERVICE REDDING CA	HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
	ASHLAND GLASS CENTRAL POINT OR	CABINETS
	B AND T MASONRY RED BLUFF CA	MASONRY
	BARNES PAINTING REDDING CA	PAINTING
	CASCO SACRAMENTO CA	LOCKERS
	CONE PLUMBING YREKA CA	EQUIPMENT AND PLUMBING
	CONTRERAS TILE COTTONWOOD CA	CERAMIC TILE
	COTTONWOOD GLASS COTTONWOOD CA	WINDOWS
	D F G INC REDDING CA	CONCRETE AND PREENGINEERED STEEL CANOPY
	INLAND STEEL YREKA CA	METALS
	K R T INTERIORS REDDING	GYPSUM WALLBOARD

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-3508U4  
02-SHA-5716  
01/04/06

BID245  
PAGE 3  
01/05/06

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KODIAK ROOFING LOOMIS CA	METAL ROOFING
	MORTON REINFORCING LAKEPORT CA	REBAR
	NORTHWEST PAVING REDDING CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	OVERHEAD DOOR REDDING CA	OVERHEAD DOORS
	SACRAMENTO INSULATION REDDING CA	INSULATION
	SPRATT COTTONWOOD CA	BASE, EROSION CONTROL AND EARTHWORK
	SYSTEMS PLUS ANDERSON CA	WOOD TRUSSES
	UELAND ELECTRIC CORNING CA	ELECTRICAL

02-3508U4  
02-SHA-5716  
01/04/06

BID245  
PAGE 4  
01/05/06

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	NONE	NONE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	B AND T MASONRY RED BLUFF CA	MASONRY
	BARNES PAINTING REDDING CA	PAINTING
	CONE PLUMBING YREKA CA	PLUMBING
	CONTRERAS TILE COTTONWOOD CA	TILE
	INLAND STEEL YREKA CA	METAL FABRICATION
	K R T INTERIORS REDDING CA	DRYWALL
	MUSE CONCRETE REDDING CA	CONCRETE
	NORTHWEST PAVING YREKA CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	OVERHEAD DOOR OF REDDING REDDING CA	OVERHEAD DOORS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-3508U4  
02-SHA-5716  
01/04/06

BID245  
PAGE 5  
01/05/06

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	RAY MAC MECHANICAL INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
	SACRAMENTO BUILDING PRODUCTS REDDING CA	INSULATION
	UELAND ELECTRIC CORNING CA	ELECTRICAL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	18,900.00	18,900.00
3	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	1,350.00	1,350.00
4	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	110	21.60	2,376.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	4,760	24.68	117,476.80
7	203003	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	TONN	1.9	1,296.00	2,462.40
8	203014	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	290	1.08	313.20
9	203024	COMPOST (EROSION CONTROL)	M3	0.8	702.00	561.60
10	203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	9	151.20	1,360.80
11	203056	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	96	2.16	207.36
12	203061	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	86	2.16	185.76
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	1,680	65.24	109,603.20
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	2,180	104.76	228,376.80
15 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	9.3	1,070.59	9,956.49
16	037951	100 MM GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE	M	10	360.94	3,609.40
17	700659	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (2.77 MM THICK)	M	3	748.07	2,244.21
18 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	1,293	6.60	8,533.80
19	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	4.4	187.52	825.09
20	800394	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8, EXTENSION ARM)	M	17	147.64	2,509.88
21	802585	1.2 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	1	477.36	477.36
22	804201	ROLLING CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	1	5,271.48	5,271.48
23	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	2,858,649.00	2,858,649.00
					TOTAL	3,382,250.63

02-3508U4  
02-SHA-5716  
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 7  
01/05/06

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,360.00	3360.00	3,503.52	3503.52
2	10,000.00	10000.00	8,325.62	8325.62
3	3,187.00	3187.00	4,957.50	4957.50
4	30.00	3300.00	34.79	3826.90
5	14,719.00	14719.00	9,994.61	9994.61
6	28.80	137088.00	28.68	136516.80
7	744.00	1413.60	812.03	1542.86
8	2.28	661.20	2.49	722.10
9	1,080.00	864.00	1,178.75	943.00
10	420.00	3780.00	458.40	4125.60
11	6.00	576.00	6.55	628.80
12	7.20	619.20	7.86	675.96
13	72.49	121783.20	87.05	146244.00
14	116.40	253752.00	127.04	276947.20
15	2,345.00	21808.50	1,668.84	15520.21
16	124.00	1240.00	166.44	1664.40
17	940.00	2820.00	846.53	2539.59
18	6.03	7796.79	11.52	14895.36
19	294.00	1293.60	108.05	475.42
20	211.00	3587.00	108.05	1836.85
21	780.00	780.00	255.40	255.40
22	5,000.00	5000.00	851.32	851.32
23	3,056,422.00	3056422.00	3,028,055.67	3028055.67
TOT		3,655,851.09		3,665,048.69